

Commission Regulation (EU) No 724/2010 of 12 August 2010
laying down detailed rules for the implementation of real-
time closures of certain fisheries in the North Sea and Skagerrak

Article 1	Subject matter
Article 2	Scope
Article 3	Definitions
Article 4	Catch trigger level
Article 5	Definition of juveniles
Article 6	Calculation of the catch level of juveniles
Article 7	Closure of fisheries
Article 8	Information
Article 9	Entry into force
	Signature

ANNEX I

Sampling Methodology

Samples shall be taken and measured in accordance with following...

1. Whenever possible, samples shall be taken and measured in close...
2. The total catch in the haul shall be estimated.
3. A sample shall be taken when it is estimated that...
4. The quantity of juveniles shall be calculated as a percentage...
5. The sampling report shall be duly completed immediately after the...

ANNEX II

Changes to legislation: There are outstanding changes not yet made to Commission Regulation (EU) No 724/2010. Any changes that have already been made to the legislation appear in the content and are referenced with annotations. (See end of Document for details) [View outstanding changes](#)

- (1) [OJ L 343, 22.12.2009, p. 1.](#)
- (2) [OJ L 214, 19.8.2009, p. 1.](#)

Changes to legislation:

There are outstanding changes not yet made to Commission Regulation (EU) No 724/2010. Any changes that have already been made to the legislation appear in the content and are referenced with annotations.

[View outstanding changes](#)

Changes and effects yet to be applied to :

- Art. 6(1) words substituted by [S.I. 2019/739 reg. 7\(3\)\(a\)](#)
- Art. 6(2) substituted by [S.I. 2019/739 reg. 7\(3\)\(b\)](#)
- Art. 6(3) words substituted by [S.I. 2019/739 reg. 7\(3\)\(c\)\(i\)](#)
- Art. 6(4) omitted by [S.I. 2019/739 reg. 7\(3\)\(d\)](#)
- Art. 6(5) words substituted by [S.I. 2019/739 reg. 7\(3\)\(e\)](#)
- Art. 7(1) words omitted by [S.I. 2019/739 reg. 7\(4\)\(a\)\(ii\)](#)
- Art. 7(1) words substituted by [S.I. 2019/739 reg. 7\(4\)\(a\)\(i\)](#)
- Art. 7(4) words substituted by [S.I. 2019/739 reg. 7\(4\)\(d\)](#)
- Art. 8(1) words substituted by [S.I. 2019/739 reg. 7\(5\)\(a\)\(i\)](#)
- Art. 8(2) words substituted by [S.I. 2019/739 reg. 7\(5\)\(b\)\(i\)](#)
- Art. 8(2) words substituted by [S.I. 2019/739 reg. 7\(5\)\(b\)\(ii\)](#)
- Art. 8(3) substituted by [S.I. 2019/739 reg. 7\(5\)\(c\)](#)
- Art. 9 omitted by [S.I. 2019/739 reg. 7\(6\)](#)

Changes and effects yet to be applied to the whole legislation item and associated provisions

- Art. 3(a) words substituted by [S.I. 2019/739 reg. 7\(2\)](#)
- Art. 6(3)(b) omitted by [S.I. 2019/739 reg. 7\(3\)\(c\)\(ii\)](#)
- Art. 7(2)(c) word substituted by [S.I. 2019/739 reg. 7\(4\)\(b\)](#)
- Art. 7(3)(a) words substituted by [S.I. 2019/739 reg. 7\(4\)\(c\)](#)
- Art. 8(1)(b) omitted by [S.I. 2019/739 reg. 7\(5\)\(a\)\(ii\)](#)
- Art. 8(1)(d) words omitted by [S.I. 2019/739 reg. 7\(5\)\(a\)\(iii\)](#)